# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6620195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADARE DEVELOPMENT I, L.P.	11/25/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADARE PHARMACEUTICALS US, L.P.
Street Address:	1200 LENOX DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	LAWRENCEVILLE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08648

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17211119

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-842-7800

**Email:** zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMEN

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELLO-144/04US 342083-3254	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	: MATTHEW SCHEIDEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Scheideman/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ELLO-144\_04US 4 Name Change (Adare Development I, L.P. to Adare Pharmaceuticals US LP) - executed#page1.tif

source=ELLO-144\_04US 4 Name Change (Adare Development I, L.P. to Adare Pharmaceuticals US LP) - executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055710 FRAME: 0404

506573416

 $source = \verb|ELLO-144_04US| 4 \ Name \ Change \ (Adare \ Development \ I, \ L.P. \ to \ Adare \ Pharmaceuticals \ US \ LP) - executed \# page 3.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 055710 FRAME: 0405

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADARE DEVELOPMENT I, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADARE DEVELOPMENT I, L.P." TO "ADARE PHARMACEUTICALS US, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:37 O'CLOCK A.M.



7103186 8100 SR# 20198274913

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffray W. Burllock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204078187

Date: 11-25-19

PATENT REEL: 055710 FRAME: 0406 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:37 AM 11/25/2019
FILED 11:37 AM 11/25/2019
SR 20198274913 - File Number 7103186

### STATE OF DELAWARE

# AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF

### LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

# ADARE DEVELOPMENT I, L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is Adare Development I, L.P.

SECOND: Article I of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

I. The name of the limited partnership is Adare Pharmaceuticals US, L.P.

[Signature Page Follows]

1006760708v1

PATENT REEL: 055710 FRAME: 0407 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 25<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2019.

ADARE DEVELOPMENT I GENPAR, LLC

By:

Name: Peter Richardson Title: Vice President

1005760708v1

PATENT REEL: 055710 FRAME: 0408

**RECORDED: 03/24/2021**